THE DATASHEET OF
TSH80ILT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
This is information on a product in full production.
July 2014 DocID009413 Rev 9 1/30
1
TSH80, TSH81, TSH82, TSH84
Wide-band rail-to-rail operational amplifiers with standby function

k 0° 8° 0° 8°
aaa 0.10 0.004
Ordering information TSH80, TSH81, TSH82, TSH84
28/30 DocID009413 Rev 9
7 Ordering information
Table 12. Order codes
Type
Temperature
range
Package Packaging Marking
TSH80ILT
-40 to +85 °C
SOT23-5
Tape and reel
K303
TSH80IYLT(1)
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening
according to AEC Q001 and Q002 or equivalent.
SOT23-5
(automotive grade level)
K310
TSH80IYDT(1) SO8
(automotive grade level)
SH80IY
TSH81IPT TSSOP8 SH81I
TSH82IDT SO8 Tape and reel TSH82I
TSH82IYDT(1) SO8
(automotive grade level)
Tape and reel
TSH82IY
TSH82IPT TSSOP8 SH82I
TSH84IPT TSSOP14 SH84I
DocID009413 Rev 9 29/30
TSH80, TSH81, TSH82, TSH84 Revision history
8 Revision history
Table 13. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
1-Feb-2003 1 First release.
2-Aug-2005 2
PPAP references inserted in the datasheet, see Table 12: Order
codes on page 28.
12-Apr-2007 3
Corrected temperature range for TSH80IYD/IYDT and
TSH82IYD/IYDT order codes in Table 12: Order codes on page 28.
24-Oct-2007 4
TSH81IYPT PPAP references inserted in the datasheet, see
Table 12: Order codes on page 28.
19-May-2009 5
Added data relating to the quad TSH84 device.
Removed TSH81IYPT, TSH81IYD-IYDT, TSH82IYPT and
TSH82IYD-IYDT order codes in Table 12: Order codes.
24-Jul-2012 6
Added TSSOP14 package to figure on page 1, updated titles of
Figure 2 to Figure 31, updated Section 6: Package information,
removed TSH80ID-IDT, TSH80IYD, TSH81ID-IDT and TSH82ID
order codes from Table 12: Order codes. Modified note 1 below
Table 12: Order codes, minor corrections throughout document.
13-Sep-2012 7
Updated TSH80IYLT order code (status qualified) in Table 12.
Removed TSH80IYD, TSH80IYDT, TSH80ID/DT, TSH81ID/DT, and
TSH82ID order code from Table 12.
Replaced TSH82DT by TSH82IDT order code in Table 12.
Minor corrections throughout document.
30-Apr-2013 8
Updated Features: added automotive qualification
Figure 1: Pin connections for each package (top view): updated pin
connections of SO8/TSSOP8 packages for TSH81 device.
Replaced Figure 36: SOT23-5 package outline
Table 12: Order codes: added automotive order code TSH82IYDT
03-Jul-2014 9
Updated CDM to 1.5 kV in Table 1: Absolute maximum ratings
Table 12: Order codes: added automotive order code TSH80IYDT
and removed shipping option in tubes from TSH82IDT
TSH80, TSH81, TSH82, TSH84
30/30 DocID009413 Rev 9
Please Read Carefully: